

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5976

Please reply to:
 FOI Administrator
 Trust Management
 Maidstone Hospital
 Hermitage Lane
 Maidstone, Kent
 ME16 9QQ
 Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

11 February 2020

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Metal and missile incidents in MRI.

You asked:

1. *Name of Trust*
2. *How many MRI scanners are in your trust?*
3. *Number of missile/metal incidents in your trust?*
 - a. *2014-2015*
 - b. *2015-2016*
 - c. *2016-2017*
 - d. *2017-2018*
 - e. *2018-2019*
4. *Any recorded patient or staff harm?*
5. *Any financial implications to your trust in respect of:*
 - a. *Patient costs (£)*
 - b. *Equipment costs (£)*

Trust response:

1	MAIDSTONE AND TUNBRIDGE WELLS NHS TRUST
----------	---

2	2
----------	---

	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019
3	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE	NONE

Yes	No
-----	----

4		X
---	--	---

	Patient costs (£)	Equipment costs (£)
5	NONE	NONE